
Sunday, November 21, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

63F Clear 79%H 7mphSW
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 6 159   Robert Landon (M62) 6 M60-64     24:59.025 8:02.525:00 0.9722.3 12:34 12:25 -10

2 11 113   Victor Elfenbein (M63) 11 M60-64     28:58.739 9:19.629:00 1.265.4 13:59 15:00 +61

3 10 881   Dylan Loudermilk (M9) 10 M01-09     27:34.472 8:52.527:30 4.474.2 13:47 13:48 +1

4 3 011   Blair Casey (M34) 3 M30-34     24:11.934 7:47.324:20 8.073.3 12:05 12:07 +1

5 20 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 4 F60-64     34:32.416 11:07.034:45 12.5816.0 16:51 17:41 +50

6 18 044   Amie Goins (F50) 2 F50-54     32:55.553 10:35.932:42 13.558.9 16:03 16:53 +50

7 19 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 3 F55-59     33:07.804 10:39.833:25 17.2011.6 16:17 16:51 +34

8 33 246   Sheila Holen (F50) 9 F50-54     53:38.224 17:15.854:00 21.7821.2 26:48 26:50 +2

9 7 255   John Cosentino (M59) 7 M55-59     25:46.149 8:17.725:20 26.156.9 12:53 12:54 +1

10 12 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 12 M65-69     29:11.686 9:23.828:45 26.694.8 14:15 14:56 +41

11 21 992   Ruben Saguil (M56) 17 M55-59     26:28.884 8:31.426:00 28.8810:59.6 13:28 13:01 -27

12 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 4 M55-59     24:29.310 7:52.924:00 29.310.5 11:59 12:31 +32

13 2 001   Avi Burstein (M16) 2 M15-19     23:45.474 7:38.824:20 34.532.2 11:41 12:05 +24

14 13 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) 1 F55-59     29:26.039 9:28.430:16 49.967.3 14:34 14:52 +18

15 16 050   Chris Goins (M51) 15 M50-54     30:51.357 9:55.930:00 51.368.4 15:00 15:51 +51

16 14 060   Jaws Hansen (M61) 13 M60-64     30:05.017 9:41.029:12 53.022.3 14:47 15:18 +31

17 5 132   Benjamin Schussler (M17) 5 M15-19     24:39.599 7:56.225:40 60.403.7 11:47 12:53 +65

18 8 405   Steve Russo (M58) 8 M55-59     25:48.524 8:18.426:54 65.486.2 12:54 12:55 +1

19 1 045   Jim Dietz (M61) 1 M60-64     18:35.790 5:59.120:00 84.210.3  9:13  9:22 +9

20 22 224   Teresa Tran (F45) 5 F45-49     37:35.622 12:06.039:00 84.380.3 17:46 19:50 +125

21 23 106   Robert Simpson (M66) 18 M65-69     38:13.461 12:18.236:40 93.4620.9 18:56 19:17 +21

22 9 451   Rob Windsor (M58) 9 M55-59     26:14.602 8:26.828:00 105.4012.2 13:09 13:05 -4

23 25 024   Carol Creech (F70) 7 F70-74     44:28.490 14:18.946:16 107.519.4 21:45 22:43 +58

24 17 283   Ruben Reyes (M65) 16 M65-69     31:34.787 10:09.933:33 118.215.4 15:17 16:18 +61

25 24 002   Linda Rhoads (F17) 6 F15-19     39:58.927 12:52.138:00 118.933.9 18:55 21:03 +128

26 26 261   John Kramer (M59) 19 M55-59     47:57.907 15:26.344:23 214.9117.8 23:38 24:20 +43

27 28 879   Jayne Olthuis (F64) 8 F60-64     48:57.410 15:45.545:00 237.418.9 23:52 25:05 +73

28 15 994   Ruben Arevalo (M66) 14 M65-69     30:24.952 9:47.426:00 264.950.3 14:30 15:55 +85

29 27 011   Blair Casey (M34) [2] 20 M30-34     24:26.983 7:52.224:20 6.9824:17.3 12:14 12:13 +0

30 31 405   Steve Russo (M58) [2] 23 M55-59     26:36.665 8:33.926:45 8.3325:55.5 13:11 13:26 +15

31 35 113   Victor Elfenbein (M63) [2] 26 M60-64     34:15.611 11:01.634:00 15.6129:05.4 16:26 17:50 +85

32 32 255   John Cosentino (M59) [2] 24 M55-59     26:40.131 8:35.026:20 20.1325:53.4 13:14 13:26 +13

33 34 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 25 M65-69     31:20.236 10:05.231:00 20.2429:17.9 15:48 15:32 -17

34 29 159   Robert Landon (M62) [2] 21 M60-64     25:34.509 8:13.926:00 25.4925:22.8 12:43 12:51 +8

35 30 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 22 M55-59     27:23.985 8:49.128:00 36.0124:30.5 12:46 14:38 +113

36 37 261   John Kramer (M59) [2] 27 M55-59     50:53.203 16:22.746:47 246.2050:08.9 25:19 25:34 +15

37 36 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 10 F55-59     43:43.588 14:04.539:35 248.5933:22.2 21:15 22:28 +73

19 18FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 69.26

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 045 Jim Dietz (M61) 1 M60-64 Prosper     18:35.790 5:59.1   18:36.0660.3  9:13  9:22 +9 84.21 87.0%

2 001 Avi Burstein (M16) 2 M15-19 Dallas     23:45.474 7:38.8   23:47.6952.2 11:41 12:05 +24 34.53 57.6%

3 011 Blair Casey (M34) 3 M30-34 Carrollton     24:11.934 7:47.3   24:15.2713.3 12:05 12:07 +1 8.07 54.2%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 4 M55-59 Plano     24:29.310 7:52.9   24:29.7850.5 11:59 12:31 +32 29.31 64.9%

5 132 Benjamin Schussler (M17) 5 M15-19 Dallas     24:39.599 7:56.2   24:43.2593.7 11:47 12:53 +65 60.40 54.8%

6 159 Robert Landon (M62) 6 M60-64 Allen     24:59.025 8:02.5   25:21.32822.3 12:34 12:25 -10 0.97 65.3%

7 255 John Cosentino (M59) 7 M55-59 Plano     25:46.149 8:17.7   25:53.0896.9 12:53 12:54 +1 26.15 61.7%

8 405 Steve Russo (M58) 8 M55-59 Plano     25:48.524 8:18.4   25:54.7226.2 12:54 12:55 +1 65.48 61.1%

9 451 Rob Windsor (M58) 9 M55-59 Flower Mound     26:14.602 8:26.8   26:26.83712.2 13:09 13:05 -4 105.40 60.1%

10 881 Dylan Loudermilk (M9) 10 M01-09 Haslet     27:34.472 8:52.5   27:38.6934.2 13:47 13:48 +1 4.47 59.3%

11 113 Victor Elfenbein (M63) 11 M60-64 Dallas     28:58.739 9:19.6   29:04.1545.4 13:59 15:00 +61 1.26 56.8%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 12 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:11.686 9:23.8   29:16.5154.8 14:15 14:56 +41 26.69 58.0%

13 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) 1 F55-59 Coppell     29:26.039 9:28.4   29:33.3127.3 14:34 14:52 +18 49.96 62.1%

14 060 Jaws Hansen (M61) 13 M60-64 Dallas     30:05.017 9:41.0   30:07.3222.3 14:47 15:18 +31 53.02 53.8%

15 994 Ruben Arevalo (M66) 14 M65-69 Carrollton     30:24.952 9:47.4   30:25.2380.3 14:30 15:55 +85 264.95 55.7%

16 050 Chris Goins (M51) 15 M50-54 Garland     30:51.357 9:55.9   30:59.7308.4 15:00 15:51 +51 51.36 48.2%

17 283 Ruben Reyes (M65) 16 M65-69 Carrollton     31:34.787 10:09.9   31:40.2125.4 15:17 16:18 +61 118.21 53.1%

18 044 Amie Goins (F50) 2 F50-54 Garland     32:55.553 10:35.9   33:04.4088.9 16:03 16:53 +50 13.55 51.4%

19 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 3 F55-59 Farmers Branch     33:07.804 10:39.8   33:19.43511.6 16:17 16:51 +34 17.20 56.7%

20 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 4 F60-64 Carrollton     34:32.416 11:07.0   34:48.38016.0 16:51 17:41 +50 12.58 56.0%

21 992 Ruben Saguil (M56) 17 M55-59 Carrollton     26:28.884 8:31.4   37:28.46610:59.6 13:28 13:01 -27 28.88 58.5%

22 224 Teresa Tran (F45) 5 F45-49 Irving     37:35.622 12:06.0   37:35.9040.3 17:46 19:50 +125 84.38 42.5%

23 106 Robert Simpson (M66) 18 M65-69 Coppell     38:13.461 12:18.2   38:34.32020.9 18:56 19:17 +21 93.46 44.3%

24 002 Linda Rhoads (F17) 6 F15-19 Dallas     39:58.927 12:52.1   40:02.7963.9 18:55 21:03 +128 118.93 37.8%

25 024 Carol Creech (F70) 7 F70-74 Aubrey     44:28.490 14:18.9   44:37.8699.4 21:45 22:43 +58 107.51 50.7%

26 261 John Kramer (M59) 19 M55-59 Plano     47:57.907 15:26.3   48:15.66617.8 23:38 24:20 +43 214.91 33.1%

27 011 Blair Casey (M34) [2] 20 M30-34 Carrollton     24:26.983 7:52.2   48:44.31624:17.3 12:14 12:13 +0 6.98 53.6%

28 879 Jayne Olthuis (F64) 8 F60-64 The Villages, FL     48:57.410 15:45.5   49:06.3088.9 23:52 25:05 +73 237.41 41.9%

29 159 Robert Landon (M62) [2] 21 M60-64 Allen     25:34.509 8:13.9   50:57.32425:22.8 12:43 12:51 +8 25.49 63.8%

30 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 22 M55-59 Plano     27:23.985 8:49.1   51:54.46624:30.5 12:46 14:38 +113 36.01 58.0%

31 405 Steve Russo (M58) [2] 23 M55-59 Plano     26:36.665 8:33.9   52:32.19125:55.5 13:11 13:26 +15 8.33 59.2%

32 255 John Cosentino (M59) [2] 24 M55-59 Plano     26:40.131 8:35.0   52:33.52725:53.4 13:14 13:26 +13 20.13 59.6%

33 246 Sheila Holen (F50) 9 F50-54 Lewisville     53:38.224 17:15.8   53:59.42521.2 26:48 26:50 +2 21.78 31.5%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 25 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:20.236 10:05.2   60:38.17729:17.9 15:48 15:32 -17 20.24 54.0%

35 113 Victor Elfenbein (M63) [2] 26 M60-64 Dallas     34:15.611 11:01.6   63:21.00329:05.4 16:26 17:50 +85 15.61 48.1%

36 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 10 F55-59 Farmers Branch     43:43.588 14:04.5   77:05.81433:22.2 21:15 22:28 +73 248.59 43.0%

37 261 John Kramer (M59) [2] 27 M55-59 Plano     50:53.203 16:22.7 101:02.11550:08.9 25:19 25:34 +15 246.20 31.2%

Average Finish Time: 32:02 Average Age Grade: 53.8%32 Positive Split 5 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


